8/13/2023 12:13 AM FROM: Staples

TO: +19095213387

P. 2

	DE-111			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE DAR NO.: WAME: Sylvia Kutz McFadden STREET ADURESS: 105 Arbor Court DITY: Linwood STATE: NJ ZIP CODE: 08221 FAX NO.: E-MAIL ADDRESS: Read4McFadden@gmail.com ATTORNEY FOR (Mame): Self-Represented SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernadino STREET ADDRESS: 247 W 3rd Street MALLIA ADDRESS: San Bernadino DITY AND ZIP CODE: 92415 BRANCK NAME: Probate Division ESTATE OF (name): Johannes Arnold Kutz	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT JUN 2 7 2023 BY JASMIN ESPERO, DEPUTY			
DECEDENT PETITION FOR * Probate of _ Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of _ Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed Letters of Administration Letters of Special Administration _ with general powers Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act _ with limited authority	CASE NUMBERDO? PROSB2300820 HEARING DATE AND TIME: AUG 10 2023 (7, W.1) S35			
2. Petitioner (name each): Sylvia Kutz McFadden, Executor and Daughter, Johannes Amold Kutz requests that a. *** decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. (name): *** Sylvia Mary McFadden (1) *** executor	DOUGLAS MANN CE: This Case is assigned to Dept purposes and is subject to CCP 170.6(2) be appointed			
(2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator (4) apecial administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification. c. full shilled authority be granted to administer under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in Item 3o. (2) \$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different from the maximum required by Prob. Code, § 8482.) (3) \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and location):				
 3. a. Decedent died on (date): February 3, 2023 at (place): Linda Valley Care Center, San Bernadino (1) a resident of the county named above. (2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above located at (specify location permitting publication in the newspaper named in item 1): 				
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify co	ountry): Linda Valley Care Center 25383 Cole Street 10 Linda CA 92354			

6/13/2023 12:13 AM FROM: Staples

TO: +19095213387

P. 3

				DE-111
ESTATE OF (name):		F (name):	Johannes Arnold Kutz DECEDENT	OSB NUMBER: 028002250977
3. d.	Cha	racter and estimated value of the prope	rty of the estate (complete in all case	98):
	(1)	Personal property:	\$117,000.00	
	(2)	Annual gross income from		
		(a) real property:	\$	
		(b) personal property:	\$	
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 117,000,00	
	(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$	
	(6)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$)	
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$	
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):		\$ 117 000 00
Ģ.	(1) (2)	Will walves bond. Speci All beneficiaries are adults and have \$30(2).)	al administrator is the named executor e waived bond, and the will does not re	r, and the will waives bond. equire a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment
	(3)		walved bond. (Affix waiver as Attachm	
	(4)		orporate fiduciary or an exempt govern	iment agency.
f.	(1) (2)	Decedent died intestate. X Copy of decedent's will dated: Octo		(specify for each):
	(3)	language documents.) The will and all codicils are so The original of the will and/or codicil	alf-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220). I identified above has been lost, <i>(Affix</i> ds or their substance in Attachment 3f	uments and English translations of foreign- a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written (3), and state reasons in that attachment
g	. Ap	(b) No executor is named in the w	with will annexed: as executor in the will and consents to ill. attive is a nominee of a person entitled on 3g(1)(c).) at act because of	
-	(3 (4 h, Pi	(b) Petitioner is a nominee of a peticoner is related to the deciliary of the peritioner is related to the deciliary of the peritioner is related to the deciliary of the perition of the peri	to Letters. (If necessary, explain priori- erson entitled to Letters. (Affix nominal eledent as (specify): not use. tor requested. (Specify grounds and re- would be a successor personal repre- permanent address):	tion as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) Outs here equested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
	(\$ (4		470	

To:19095213387

6/13/2023 12:13 AM FROM: Staples

TO: +19095213387 P. 4

ESTATE OF (name):	Johannes Amold Kutz CA	DE-11:
ESTATE OF (IIIIIII).	DECEDENT	PR08B2300820
. Decedent's will does not preclude administration of a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and		
(1) 💰 spouse.		
(2) no spouse as follows: (a) divorced or never married.		
(a) divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased.		
(3) registered domestic partner.		
(4) no registered domostic partner. (Soo Fam.	Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code, §	§§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
(5) (*) child as follows:		
(a) x natural or adopted.		
(b) a natural adopted by a third party. (6) no child.		
(7) issue of a predecessed child.		
(8) no issue of a predeceased child.		
decedent but for a legal barrier, (See Prob. Code, § 6	454.)	hildren who would have been adopted by
 (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or re spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the 	first box that applies):	o issue (only e or b apply), or (2) no
a. Decedent was survived by a parent or parents v	vho are listed in Item 8.	Maria M
Decedent was survived by issue of deceased processed processed processed processed processed processed processed processes and processes proc	arents, all of whom are listed in	nem e. n e
d. Decedent was survived by Issue of grandparent		
e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeces:		
f Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of who	om are listed in item 8.	
g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predece whom are listed in item 8.	eased spouse or issue of those	parents, it both are predeceased, all or
h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kir	١,	
. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)		
a. Decedent had no predeceased spouse.		
 Decedent had a predeceased spouse who 		
(1) died not more than 15 years before deced	ent and who owned an interest	in real property that passed to decedent,
(2) died not more than five years before decempassed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or	dent and who owned personal - 121 - check only the first box the	property valued at \$10,000 or more mate
(a) Decedent was survived by issue of a	predecessed spouse, all of who	om are listed in item 8.
(b) Decedent was survived by a parent of	parents of the predeceased sp	ouse who are listed in item 8.
(c) Decedent was survived by issue of a	parent of the predecessed spou	ise, all of whom are listed in item 8.
(d) Decedent was survived by next of kin (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin	of the decedent, all of whom at	of whom are listed in item 8.
	o, and broad and and a second	
 Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned named or checked in Items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all ber trustee and personal representative are the same personal 	In decedent's will or any codicil reficiaries of a trust named in de	, whether living or deceased; (2) all perso
trastes and barsonsi tebrasantsing are the same barso	11.	

From:

TO: +19095213387

To:19095213387

P. 5

12:13 AM FROM: Staples 6/13/2023

> DE-111 CASE NUMBER: ESTATE OF (name): PROSB2300820 DECEDENT

Address Name and relationship to decedent apA 105 Arbor Court, Linwood, New Jersey 08221 Sylvia Mary Kutz McFadden (daughter) 60 501 Staters Lane, #1103, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Susanne Kutz Berry (daughter) 69 92 Sunny Rose Gien, Assisted Living and Memory Care Anita Kutz (wife) 29620 Bradley Road, Menifee, California 92586

Condition of American							
9. Number of pages attached: 11 total pages							
Date;							
	>						
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(Bignature of Attorney)*						
* (Signatures of all patitioners are class required. All positioners must algo, but the patition may be verticed by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cel. Rules of Court, rule 7.1031.)							
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.							
Date: June 9, 2023							
Sylvia Mary Kutz McFadden	And Mary Kut, M. Jadde						
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)						
THE OR PRINTHAME OF PETITIONER,	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)						
Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.							

DE-111 (Nov. July 1, 2017)

PETITION FOR PROBATE (Probate-Docodents Estates Page 4 of 4

9 transfered as becauted P





